for Services  - 18,339  - 18,339 18,339  -  - 2,007  16,332   -
   55,049 3,709 51,340 55,049 6,582 - 6,530 39,987 1,950

Financial Liabilities
Payables  - 2,958  - 2,958 2,958 2,958   -  -  -  -
WATC borrowings 5.42 31,061 31,061 - 31,061 933   - 4,523  23,655  1,950
Financial lease
liabilities  -  -  -  - -  -  -  -  -  -
   34,019 31,061 2,958 34,019 3,891 - 4,523 23,655 1,950

(a) The amount of receivables excludes the GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable)

Department of Fisheries Annual Report 2016/17 | Disclosures and legal compliance | Page 125

Note 40: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Department’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for
the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

   -100 basis points +100 basis points

Carrying
Amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

  $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
2017
Financial Liabilities
Loans and Advances 25,605  (256) (256) 256  256
Total Increase/(Decrease) 25,605  (256) (256) 256  256

   -100 basis points +100 basis points

Carrying
Amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

  $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
2016
Financial Liabilities
Loans and Advances 31,061  (311) (311) 311  311
Total Increase/(Decrease) 31,061  (311) (311) 311  311

Fair Values
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost of fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a
reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

Department of Fisheries Annual Report 2016/17 | Disclosures and legal compliance | Page 126

Note 41: REMUNERATION OF AUDITORS

Remuneration paid or payable to the Auditor General in respect of the audit for the current financial year is as follows:
  2017 2016
  $'000 $'000